Whereas the above named petitioner has applied in tins court for issuance
of succession certificate under section 372 of Indian Succession Act for the below
mentioned debts and securtites left by the deceased namely Late Sh. Vishal
Gupta S/o Krishan Lal Gupta R/o H. No. 98, W.No. 16, Dina Nagar Udhampur
J&K UT.

Rs. 22,01,123/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakh, One Thousand One Hundred
and twenty three only) lying in the name of deceased Vishal Gupta in the
Head Post Office Udhampur in Account no. 1335226042/101699886.

Now, if anybody has objection against this petition he/she/they may appear
in this court either in person or through an advocate on or before 09-11-2021.